Government Tender Notice

Tender Notice No.Seri/Eng./Elec/57/RKVY/MLD/2017-'18

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer. Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following Electrical works at Deputy Director, Sericulture Complex in Malda, from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Office/Z.P. P

NIT No.	Name of the Work.	Estimated Cost.	Earnest Money	Time of completion of Work.	Place of Work.
57	Electrical works for Establishmenbt and Buyers' & Sellers Meet-cum-Conference Hall at 2nd floor of the Office Building of the Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture,) Malda under R.K.V.Y.	Rs.4,99,256/- (Rupees Two Lakh Nine Hundred Eighty Two) only.	Rs.12,490/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Ninety) only.	l(one) month	Office Complex of Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Malda.

Tender Papers (NIT, Priced Schedule & Form 2911(ii) etc.) may be obtained/downloaded from Website : seriwbgov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in

Last date and time of submission of Tender.	25.01.2018 at 3-30 pm, at Headquarter, Kolkata.
Date of time of opening of Tender	25.01.2018 upto 3-00 pm, at Headquarter, Kolkata.

that it should contain Self Attested PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, GST IN Registration, P.T. Challan, Credential (Similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender value), E.M.D., Electrical & Supervisory License and sealed.

Envelope - II. should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No......., Sl.No. of work, Name of Agency and should contain filed on 2911 (ii) quoting in Rate and Sealed.

2(two) Envelopes as noted above (1 & II) should be put in a bigger Envelope and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No..... Name of Work, SL. No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per scheduled mentioned in this N.I.T.

The Technical Bid will be opened first. The Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata - 13 on any working days and in website: seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/accept all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered as stipulated date.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the bank Draft of a Nationalized Bank will be considered as earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anything contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms and conditions and special terms and conditions will remain binding upon all concerned

> Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),

West Bengal. 21 12 2017.

Memo.No. 1179 /ENG/Civil/RKVY/MLD/9(Vol.-6),

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Malda. 2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.

3. The Website of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

Priced Schedule for the Electrification work for the Establishment & Buyer Seller meet cum Conference Hall at 2nd floor of the Office Building of the Dy. Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Malda under RKVY

1. S/Laying $3\frac{1}{2}$ core 25 sq. mm PVC cable embedded in wall as per PWD Schedule from main panel to 1^{st} floor incl 2X10 SWG GI earth wire.

	40 mts.	@ RS. 317.00 per mt.	K	S. 12680.00	
2.	bell point with piano-key-type		take) in suitable size Ph for ECC incl necy. Fitting switch board with top of	VC casing-cap gs to light/fan cover plate on	ping /call wall
	60 points	@Rs.840.00 per point	R	ks. 50400.00	
3.	core standard "FR" PVC insula	0.3 (2.5sq. mm) single core st vire (Approved make) with 1.1 ited & unsheathed single core Precision) incl necessary fitting	1 KV grade 1X36/0.3 (2 standard copper wire (A	2.5 sq. mm) si Approved mak	ingle
	125 mts	@Rs. 136.25 per mt.	R	Rs. 17031.00	
4.	single core standard copper v core standard "FR" PVC insula	/0.3 (4sq. mm) single core st vire (Approved make) with 1.1 sted & unsheathed single core (Precision) incl necessary fitti	1 KV grade 1X36/0.3 (2 standard copper wire (A ng from MCB distribution	2.5 sq. mm) si Approved mak on Board to Po	ingle e) in ower
	mts.	@Rs. 166.25 per mt.	R	Rs. 21613.00)
5.	S/F 4way (8+18) Single Door 4pole 80Amps Isolator, 6no Conference Hall	MCB distribution board Indoa s 20A SP MCB & Indoasian			
	1set.	@ Rs.12417.00 per set	F	Rs. 12417.00	
6.	S/F 250V, 15A flush type plu with bakelite top cover and e PWD schedule.	ig socket with 15A Piano-key arthing attachment incl. sheet			
	4 nos.	@ Rs.326.25 each	F	Rs. 1305.00	_
7.	S/F 250V 5Amp piano-key-ty incl. connection & as per P.W		ichor) without top in ex	isting switch b	
	9 points	@ Rs.63.55 per point	F	Rs. = 1.00	
8.	S/F 240V, 3 nos 6A & 1no 20 with indicator & 16A kit-kat f PWD Schedule.	A plug socket with separate 3 use on TW board with Bakelite			
	2no.	@ Rs.763.00 each	F	Rs. 1526.00	
9.	S/F MIROLTA Slim batten 3	W Hf with suitable for single T	MSS20/136 lamp with r	reflector.	
	3 Nos.	@ Rs.699.00 per set		Rs. 2097.00	
10.	S/F flush type 4M AC Powe ACPU4M-FT) fixing on wall.	r unit with starter & plug top	with out MCB (North-V	West make ca	t no-
	4nos.	@ Rs.1232.00 each	ī	Rs. 4928.00	
			4	~	

11.	pressure die-cast alumin	generation energy saving ium IP65 roadway kiminaire VELLS make with Lamp type	with high power LED as	light surce (Cat no-
	1 no.	@ Rs.4351.00 each		Rs. 4351.00
12.	S/F 415V, 100A TPN Main	Switch with sheet steel enclo	sure, Indoasian make (Ca	t No- INS1A100)
	1no.	@ Rs.8822.00.00 each		Rs. 8822.00
		Crompton Greaves make sing hole on wall and men		
	4sets	@ Rs.2287.00 per set		Rs. 9148.00
14.	S/F 16"WEall Mounting Approved.	Fan Crompton Greaves m	ake WMWind Flo(Hi-Spee	ed) & as per PWD
	12 nos.	@ Rs.2272.00 each		Rs. 27264.00
15.	white finishing in round p	ecess mounted pressure dia profile with optimizing heat s ver (Cat No- LHEBJNP6PZ1W0	ink for efficient heat dissi	pation and separate
	13 nos.	@ Rs.2059.00 each		Rs. 26767.00
16.		luminaire suitable for Arms - LHECDIL7IL1W036, HAVE		
	nos.	@ Rs.9300.00 each		Rs. 65100.00
17.	S/F 6W LED lamp Philips	s make		
	8nos	@Rs.215.00 each		Rs. 1720.00
18.	average depth ,with brick the space between the b	mm PVC/A cable partly in the protection on the top of the pricks & cable and also the partly embedded in wall as possible.	e cable with 8 nos bricks p trench with sifted soil lev	per metre ,incl filling reing up & restoring
	15mts.	@ Rs. 538.00 per mt.		Rs. 8070.00
19.	S/F 415V, 200A ,440V Po House.	orcelain Kit-Kat with Porcelai	n base (Flora make) for M	ain panel at Rearing
	4nos	@Rs.870.00 each		Rs. 3480.00
20.	S/F S/F 2Ton capacity, 3	Star single phase Split AC n	nachine (Blue Star/Voltas)	
	4nos	@Rs.51500.00 each		Rs. 206000.00
				Rs. 485291,00
	Add Dist. Charge	@5.00% Except SL. No-20	(+)	Rs. 13965.00 Rs. 499256.00
			Executive En Directorate of Textiles	